

NDPS 136 OF 2013

Order No. 36 dated 05.09.24.

The sole accused person namely Dubar Sk. is on C.B.

Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works by way of adopting a resolution owing to sudden demise of former Ld.

Chief Justice of Sikkim High Court Malay Sengupta.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 16.05.25 for appearance and framing of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687