

N.D.P.S. Case No. 136/2013

Order No. 37, dated 16.05.2025.

Accused Dubar Sk. is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides on charge.

Perused the materials on record and C.D.

Prima facie case under section 21(c) of the N.D.P.S. Act is made out against the accused person. Accordingly charge in writing under section 21(c) of the N.D.P.S. Act is also framed against him.

Content of charge is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 18.08.2025 for sessions trial date.

Accused person as before. Return C.D.

Charge so framed in separate sheet be kept with the case record.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge.
(J.O. Code WB 01303)

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 01303)