

NDPS 136 OF 2013

Order No. 38 dated 18.08.25.

The sole accused person namely Dubar Sk. is on C.B.

He is absent and files absent petition.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

Today this case is fixed for S. D. T.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.03.26 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J.O. Code No. WB 00687